

SLP(Crl.)No. 2527 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No.11

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2527/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2003 in SBCRL Misc.
Bail(Cancellation) Appln. No.5654/02 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MANDATA SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.2528/2003

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated in the letter that the learned counsel for the petitioner is unwell. List the matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER